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SNOW   STREET
EX. CB

T/G=72.79

EX. CICB
T/G=73.04

EX. CICB
T/G=72.75

EX. CB
T/G=72.62

EX. RETAINING WALL
TOP WALL=74.21±
BTM WALL=73.61±

EX. RETAINING WALL
TOP WALL=73.90±
BTM WALL=73.53±

EX. RETAINING WALL
TOP WALL=74.66±

EX. RETAINING WALL
TOP WALL=74.83±
BTM WALL=74.20±

EX. RETAINING WALL
TOP WALL=74.83±
BTM WALL=74.29±

EX. RETAINING WALL
TOP WALL=75.13±
BTM WALL=74.38±

EX. CB
T/G=72.29

EX. CB
T/G=72.23

EX. CB
T/G=73.16
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LOBBY MECH  RM

PROPOSED 4 STOREY - 43 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING
FFE = 75.85

P1 ELEV = 72.51
FITNESS ROOM = 70.495

ELEVATOR PIT 68.97
STORM AND SANITARY SUMP PUMPS REQUIRED FOR

LOWER LEVELS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
TOP OF FOUNDATION. TOP OF FOUNDATION MIN

0.15m ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.
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EX. STM 21602 (1200Ø)
T/G=73.72

NE INV=69.39

EX. STM 21705 (1200Ø)
T/G=73.42
SW INV=69.68±
S INV=69.68±

EX. 11.3m-525mmØ STM @ 2.58%

EX. STM 21704 (1200Ø)
T/G=72.81

N INV=69.80±
SE INV=69.80±
NE INV=69.80±
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EX. STM 85337 (1200Ø)
T/G=72.61

NW INV=69.89±
S INV=69.89±
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EX. STM EX (1200Ø)
T/G=70.72
N INV=69.97
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EX. 10.0m-300mmØ CONC. STM @ 1.19%

EX. 300mmØ STM STUB
 INV=69.92±

0.006 0.51
UNC-2

37
.5

m
-2

00
m

m
Ø

 S
TM

 
SD

R 
35 

@
 1

.0
0%

CONNECT TO EX. 300mmØ STORM STUB WITH NEW 1200mmØ MH
PER OPS 407 AND 410.  EX. 300mmØ INV=69.92±. CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY EX. 300mmØ INV ELEVATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO PROJECT ENGINEER PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH  CONNECTION.

CB LEAD CONNECTION PER S11.1
WITH VERTICAL RISER.
300mmØ INV = 70.27

300mmØ SPRINGLINE =70.42
200mmØ INV=72.00

AREA = 6.8m²
DEPTH = 0.15m

VOLUME = 0.34m³
SPILL ELEV = 73.91

8.6m-200mmØ STM SDR 35 @ 1.00%

2.2m-200mmØ STM SDR 28 @ 1.00%

63.3m-300mmØ STM SDR 35 @ 0.75%

CB'T'
T/G=74.88

SW INV=73.88

46.1m-250mm∅ SUBDRAIN @ 2.43%

0.0010.90
RAMP 1

0.0010.20
UNC-3

0.0370.36
C500A

0.0140.43
UNC-1

0.0240.90
R102B

0.0670.90
R102A

STM 100 (1200Ø)
T/G=73.05

SW INV=69.92
NE INV=69.95

BLDG STM SERVICE STUB
INV=70.66

STM 102 (1200Ø)
MONITOR MH

T/G=73.78
NW INV=70.61
SE INV=70.64

STM 101 (1200Ø)
T/G=73.63

SW INV=70.42
SE INV=70.52

0.0010.90
RAMP 2

CB 500
c/w ICD
T/G=73.76
N INV=72.38
NE INV=72.76

CISTERN LOCATION
(BELOW U/G PARKING SLAB)

VOLUME = 21.25m³

ROOF DRAINS DIRECTED TO
INTERNAL BUILDING CISTERN.

(SEE NOTE 5 AND 6)
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SCHEDULE OF ROOF RELEASE RATES
DRAIN TYPE TRIBUTARY AREA ID # OF

DRAINS
100YR Head

(m)
100YR RELEASE

RATE (L/s)
100YR PONDING

VOLUME (m³)
WATTS ACCUFLOW (50% OPEN) R102A 3 0.15 3.7 24.9
WATTS ACCUFLOW (CLOSED) R102B 8 0.13 2.5 6.7

ICD TABLE
CATCHBASIN  IDTRIBUTARY AREA ID ICD TYPE 5YR HEAD

(m)
100YR HEAD

(m)
5YR FLOW

(L/s)
100YR FLOW

(L/s)
CB 500 C500A LMF 40 1.38 1.38 1.59 1.59

AREA ID

RUNOFF COEFFICIENT

STORM DRAINAGE BOUNDARY

STORM DRAINAGE AREA ha.

DIRECTION OF OVERLAND FLOW

PROPOSED STORM MH AND SEWER

PROPOSED CATCHBASIN MANHOLE

PROPOSED CATCHBASIN

EXISTING STORM MH AND SEWER

L101A
1.000 0.85

THERMAL INSULATION ON STORM SEWER WHERE COVER
IS LESS THAN 2.0m AS PER S35.

EXISTING CATCHBASIN

MAXIMUM STATIC PONDING LIMITS

AREA ID

EXTERNAL RUNOFF COEFFICIENT

EXTERNAL STORM DRAINAGE BOUNDARY

EXTERNAL STORM DRAINAGE AREA ha.

EXT-1
1.000 0.50

EXISTING COMBINED MH AND SEWER

PROPOSED ROOF DRAINSRD

PROPOSED CB T AND SUBDRAIN

SC PROPOSED ROOF SCUPPERS

1. TRENCH DRAIN TO U/G PARKING TO BE CONNECTED TO INTERNAL PLUMBING AND
DIRECTED TO THE STORM SERVICE DOWNSTREAM OF THE BUILDING CISTERN.

2. FINAL METER AND REMOTE METER LOCATIONS TO BE CONFIRMED BY MECHANICAL
CONSULTANT.

3. THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF SEWERS, WATERMAIN AND UTILITIES IS
APPROXIMATE ONLY AND THE EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS SHOULD BE
DETERMINED BY CONSULTING THE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITIES AND UTILITY
COMPANIES CONCERNED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVE THE LOCATION AND
ELEVATION OF SEWERS, WATERMAINS AND UTILITIES AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THEIR PROTECTION AND THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ANY NECESSARY
PROCEDURES CALLED FOR IN THE APPROPRIATE STANDARD AND REGULATIONS.
ANY DISCREPANCY WITH THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

4. INTERNAL PLUMBING TO BE DESIGNED BY THE MECHANICAL CONSULTANT.
5. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TO BE PROVIDED THROUGH A 20m³ CISTERN

LOCATED IN THE UNDERGROUND PARKING.
6. CISTERN IS TO BE MECHANICALLY PUMPED. MAX. CISTERN RELEASE RATE TO

STORM SEWER = 3.0L/s
7. FLOOR DRAINS LOCATED INSIDE PARKING GARAGE TO BE CONNECTED TO

BUILDING INTERNAL SANITARY SEWER.
8. USF TO BE CONFIRMED BY THE STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT.
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